
 
 

2025-2026 FMC Men’s Ensemble  
Rehearsal/Performance Schedule 

 

Date Rehearsal/Performance Time 
Wednesday, Sept. 3 NO REHEARSAL YOUR STORY MATTERS 
Wednesday, Sept. 10 Fall Kick-Off 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Sept. 17 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Sept. 24 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
SUNDAY, SEPT. 28 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
  Wednesday, Oct. 1 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 

Wednesday, Oct. 8 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Oct. 15 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
SUNDAY, OCT. 19 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
Wednesday, Oct. 22 NO REHEARSAL FALL BREAK 
Wednesday, Oct. 29 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Nov. 5 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Nov. 12 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Nov. 19 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
SUNDAY, NOV. 23 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
Wednesday, Nov. 26 NO REHEARSAL THANKSGIVING BREAK 
Wednesday, Dec. 3 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Dec. 10 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Dec. 17 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
SUNDAY, DEC. 21 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
Wednesday, Dec. 24 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Dec. 31 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Jan. 7 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Jan. 14 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. - Chapel 
Wednesday, Jan. 21 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 

SATURDAY, JAN. 24 PERFORMANCE Concert at Swiss Village 
for the “Saturday Night at 

the Village” program 
7:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, Jan. 28 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Feb. 4 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
SUNDAY, FEB. 8 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
Wednesday, Feb. 11 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Feb. 18 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Feb. 25 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Mar. 4 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 



Wednesday, Mar. 11 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Mar. 18 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Mar. 25 NO REHEARSAL SPRING BREAK 
Wednesday, Apr. 1 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
FRIDAY, APRIL 3 PERFORMANCE GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE 

7:00 P.M.  
(CALL TIME – 6:20 P.M.) 

Wednesday, Apr. 8 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Apr. 15 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
SUNDAY, APR. 19 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
Wednesday, Apr. 22 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, Apr. 29 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, May 6 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
Wednesday, May 13 Rehearsal 8:00 p.m. – Chapel 
SUNDAY, MAY 17 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:20 AM) 
SUNDAY, MAY 17 PERFORMANCE NIGHT OF GOSPEL 

MUSIC AT FIRST 
MENNONITE 

6:00 P.M.  
(CALL TIME – TBD) 

 


